THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Contract Number

20-486 A-2

SAP Number N/A

Department of Behavioral Health

Department Contract Representative	Tammi Phillips 909-388-0860	
Telephone Number		
Contractor	Superior Court of California, County	
	of San Bernardino	
Contractor Representative	Tricia Pierson	
Telephone Number	909-708-8767	
Contract Term	April 1, 2020 through March 31,	
	2023	
Original Contract Amount	\$362,336	
Amendment Amount	\$181,168	
Total Contract Amount	\$543,504	
Cost Center	1018471000	

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:

SAN BERNARDINO

OUNT

Amendment No. 2, effective April 1, 2022, to Memorandum of Understanding No. 20-486 with the Superior Court of California, County of San Bernardino for drug court services to non-violent Drug Court probationers and defendants, exercising the one-year option to extend, and increasing the total contract amount by \$181,168, from \$362,336 to \$543,504, for the total period of April 1, 2020 through March 31, 2023.

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY		
Approved as to Legal Form	Reviewed for Contract Compliance	Reviewed/Approved by Department
►	►	►
Dawn Martin, Deputy County Counsel	Natalie Kessee, Contracts Manager	Veronica Kelley, Director
Date	Date	Date